## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: NAGAON (ASSAM)



ROOM NO. 63, 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, JUDICIAL COURT BUILDING NAGAON (ASSAM), PIN-782001 PHONE : 6901281642 E-MAIL : dlsanagaon@gmail.com



No. DLSA-N/2024/

Dated Nagaon, the 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024

## CORRIGENDUM

In continuation of advertisement dated 30.07.2024 calling for applications for contractual engagement of Legal Aid Lawyers in Legal Aid Defense Counsel System, Nagaon, it is hereby clarified that there is no age limit for the posts of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel and Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel, and all legal practitioners having the requisite qualification may apply for both the posts. Also for the post of Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel practice in Criminal Law shall be from 0 to 03 years.

Sdf

(Sri Biswajit Chakraborty) District & Sessions Judge –cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam.

## Memo No: DLSA(N)/2024/2161-65

## Dated: 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024

- 1. The Secretary, D.L.S.A, Nagaon. (She will do the needful and ensure the necessary follow up).
- 2. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon. (He is requested to upload the detailed advertisement in terms of the Short Advertisement dated 25.07.21 in the Nagaon Judiciary Official Website along with the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System Scheme).
- 3. The Hon'ble Chairman of all DLSAs Assam, with request to notify the respective Bar Association of the districts including Nagaon.
- 4. Notice boards of the office of District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon, SDJM(M), Kaliabor and DLSA, Nagaon.
- 5. The Office File.

District & Sessions Judge –cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority,

> Nagaon, Assam District & Sessions Judge

District Legal Services Authority Magaon : Assam